GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th-10th floor) Block-HC, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106 (Email ID: jtbdocell @ gmail.com)

No. 4597/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date. 15/09/2019

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased to order that all Joint Block Development Officers, who have recently been transferred and posted at different places vide this Department No. 3087/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019 dated 29/06/2021 and 3127/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019 dated 02/07/2021 shall deemed to be stand released on 30/09/2021 (A.N.). No salary in respect of those officers will be drawn and disbursed from their present place of posting on and from October 2021.

This order shall not be applicable for those officers who have already been joined at their new places of posting.

This order is issued in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

By Order of the Governor,

(Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe)

(Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe) Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 4597/1(10)/ RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.
- The District Magistrate ______ with request to release the officers by 30th September 2021.
- 3. Additional Executive Officer, _____ ZP
- 4. Vice Principal,_____ ETC
- 5. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, ______ with request to send the joining letter of the Joint Block Development Officers in their new place of posting to this Department.
- 6. The Block Development Officer ______ for immediate compliance.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, _____
- 8. Smt. / Shri_____
- 9. The Computer Cell of this Department for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department.
- 10. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

1510912021

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date. 15/09/2021